
 

Fall 2020 at Wheatland 

Sunday Morning 
Worship 

8am, 10am, 12pm on Sundays. Fall sermon 
series will be on Galatians.  

Luke Le Duc 
lleduc@wheatlandpca.org  

Care Groups Care groups are encouraged to gather together 
in person if their group is willing and able.  

Keith Winder 
kwinder@wheatlandpca.org  

Triads Triads are continuing to meet (groups of 3-4). 
Still not part of one? Contact Keith Winder. 

Keith Winder 
kwinder@wheatlandpca.org  

Women’s Ministry 

Wednesday: Starts Wednesday, September 
16th, at 9:30am  
 

Saturday: Starts Saturday, September 19th at 
7:30am 

Wednesday – Becky Becker 
Idelette.becky@gmail.com  

 

Saturday – Catherine Achor 
Kitkatvt85@gmail.com  

Men’s Ministry Men’s bible study will begin on Sept. 22nd. 
Meets on 2nd and 4th Tuesdays from 7-8:30pm.  

Jeff Barrall 
jbarrall@windstream.net  

Children’s Worship 
Training 

Starting in mid-September. Meeting during the 
sermon of the 8a, 10a, and 12p worship 
services. Target age range of 3-5.   

Kristen Zimmerman 
kzimmerman@wheatlandpca.org  

Children’s Ministry 
(Pray for Me 
Campaign) 

Adult Prayer Champions will be matched with 
one student (6th-12th grade) or one family in our 
church, and commit to pray for them. Prayer 
Guides will be provided... Starting in October. 

Kristen Zimmerman 
kzimmerman@wheatlandpca.org 

Student Ministry 
(7-12th grade) 

Starting Sunday, September 13th, at 6:30pm. 
Meets at Wheatland.  

Samuel Spatola 
sspatola@wheatlandpca.org  

Young Adult  
(18-29ish) 

Meets monthly for various activities, food, and 
Bible study. 

Samuel Spatola 
sspatola@wheatlandpca.org 

ESL 

Wednesday evening “Conversation Classes” 
with a smaller group of students who have 
attended our classes in the past. If you’d like to 
serve with ESL please contact Betsy Boone.  

Betsy Boone 
bboone@wheatlandpca.org  



Sunday Classes 
(children/ adult) 

Classes will not be held in the fall. Adult Ed 
and Children’s ministry team will continue to 
monitor the possibility of resuming classes.  

Keith Winder 
kwinder@wheatlandpca.org 

 
Kristen Zimmerman 

kzimmerman@wheatlandpca.org 

 


